

Press Release

Morges | Zurich, 01 July 2024

EDMOND DE ROTHSCHILD REAL ESTATE SICAV (« ERRES ») : fund management company to be assumed by Solutions & Funds SA

The Board of Directors of Edmond de Rothschild Real Estate SICAV has decided to change the fund management company, subject to the required approval.

As of 1 January 2025, Solutions & Funds will take over the fund administration and management company function of the Edmond de Rothschild Real Estate SICAV. The transaction is subject to the approval of the Swiss regulator FINMA. With the acquisition of ERRES, S&F further strengthens its position as the leading independent real estate fund management company in Switzerland.

"With Edmond de Rothschild, we are proud and pleased to have convinced another renowned client of our partnership-based service approach," says Andreea Stefanescu, CEO of S&F.

About Solutions & Funds

Solutions & Funds (S&F) offers asset management companies, banks, insurance companies, pension funds and family offices customised fund solutions in accordance with Swiss law. The company is represented at its locations of Morges and Zurich with more than 30 employees. S&F has been active as an independent Swiss fund management company and open in its choice of investment fields since 2008. S&F administers 26 funds in total across all asset classes and legal forms, and, as a fund management company, manages assets worth CHF 6.2 billion. S&F combines the in-depth technical and regulatory expertise of its experts with strong relationships with regulatory authorities, interest groups and all the relevant parties in the fund market.

Press enquiries

Andreea Stefanescu, CEO Phone: +41 22 365 20 70 Email: a.stefanescu@solutionsandfunds.com